PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1165

- Page 1, line 1, after "to" insert "create and enact a new subsection to section 54-60.1-07 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to transparency of state grants; and to"
- Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"
- Page 1, line 1, replace the second "and" with ", subdivision g of subsection 3 of section 54-60.1-03, and section"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 3, after line 30, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subdivision g of subsection 3 of section 54-60.1-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- g. A list of all financial assistance by all grantors for the project. A business incentive agreement for a grant must include a list of financial assistance provided by federal government sources, state government sources, local government sources, and any matching funds."
- Page 4, line 5, after the second underscored comma insert "and"
- Page 4, line 5, remove ", and tax identification"
- Page 4, line 6, remove "number"
- Page 4, line 7, remove "The date the fiscal year of the recipient begins;"
- Page 4, remove lines 8 through 12
- Page 4, line 13, remove "d."
- Page 4, line 14, remove the overstrike over "e."
- Page 4, line 14, remove "e."
- Page 4, line 16, remove the overstrike over "d."
- Page 4, line 16, remove "f."
- Page 4, line 20, remove the overstrike over "e."
- Page 4, line 20, remove "g."
- Page 4, line 21, remove the overstrike over "f."
- Page 4, line 21, remove "h."
- Page 4, line 27, remove the overstrike over "g."
- Page 4, line 27, remove "i."
- Page 4, line 28, remove the overstrike over "h."

Page 4, line 28, remove "i."

Page 4, line 29, remove the overstrike over "i-"

Page 4, line 29, remove "k."

Page 4, line 29, overstrike "and"

Page 4, line 30, remove the overstrike over "j."

Page 4, line 30, replace "<u>I.</u>" with "<u>For grants, an updated list of financial assistance provided by federal government sources, state government sources, local government sources, and any matching funds; and</u>

k."

Page 5, line 5, remove ". The report must include the outcomes achieved"

Page 5, remove lines 6 through 31

Page 6, remove line 1

Page 6, line 2, remove "u. Other expenses"

Page 6, line 3, remove "3."

Page 6, after line 5, insert:

- "3. In addition to the report provided under subsection 2, grant recipients shall provide the state grantor with a table of expenditures made with grant funds by the recipient since the date the grant was awarded or the date the previous report was filed by the recipient."
- Page 6, line 14, remove "The name of the noncompliant recipient must be placed on a publicly available"

Page 6, replace lines 15 through 24 with:

"SECTION 4. A new subsection to section 54-60.1-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

The department shall provide information regarding state grantor reports on its website, including the compilation and summary, the state grantor recipient report on grant expenditures, and a report listing noncompliant state grantor recipients."

Renumber accordingly